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FAMILIES FIRST OF PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2019 

3333 Forest Hill Blvd, 2nd FL | West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
561.721.2887 

PRESIDENT  
Dena Sisk Foman, Esquire, Partner 
McLaughlin & Stern, LLP  
525 Okeechobee Blvd., Suite 1700 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Office:  (561) 659-4020  
Cell:      (561) 659-4438  
DFoman@mclaughlinstern.com 

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT 
Barbara McQuinn 
Palm Beach County School Board  
3300 Forest Hill Blvd., Ste C-316  
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
Office:   (561) 434-7481  
Cell:       (561) 671-9339  
Barbara.McQuinn@palmbeachschools.org 

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT  
Byrnes N. Guillaume, Esq.  
Byrnes N. Guillaume, Esq. MBA 
9209 Delemar CT  
Wellington, FL 33414 
Office:   (561) 201-8350  
BGuillaume@byrnesglaw.com 

SECRETARY 
Jim Springer 
11454 162nd Place North 
Jupiter, FL  33478 
Direct Line (561) 410-7397 
Cell:            (561) 312-8454  
JSpringer47@att.net 

TREASURER 
Ronny A. Nuñez 
BBVA Compass  
Vice President, Corp Relationship Mgr. 
525 Okeechobee Boulevard - Suite 1680, 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Cell:     (954) 295-1668  
RONNY NUNEZ <ronny.nunez@bbva.com

PAST PRESIDENT 
Raul Mercader 
Insurance Office of America 
2056 Vista Parkway, Suite 350 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33411 
Office: (561) 868-9005  
Cell:     (561) 929-2198 cell 
Raul.Mercader@ioausa.com 

BOARD MEMBERS 
Jennifer Chiarenza 
Working Gears, LLC 
118 Tuscany Drive 
Royal Palm Beach, FL  33411 
Cell: (561) 301-3688 
jchiarenza@comcast.net 

Alex Dobin 
700 Universe Blvd., JOE/JB 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
(561) 281-9605
Alex.Dobin@FPL.com 

Sandra Fleming  
The Private Client Reserve at US Bank 
324 Royal Palm Way, Suite 101 
Palm Beach, FL  33480  
Office:  (561) 653-3341  
Cell:      (561) 310-2012  
Sandra.Fleming@usbank.com 

Michael Floyd, CPA 
Pharmacy Development Services 
7749 Maywood Crest Drive 
West Palm Beach, FL  33412 
Office:  (561) 365-1574 
Cell:      (561) 309-8905  
Michael.Floyd@ymail.com 
mfloyd@pharmacyowners.com 

Bari L. Goldstein, Esq. 
Partner 
Ward Damon, Attorneys at Law 
4420 Beacon Circle 
West Palm Beach FL 33407 
561.922.7092 Direct 
561.842.3000 Ext. 190 
561.842.3626 Fax 
BGoldstein@WardDamon.com 
www.WardDamon.com 

Barbara M. James 
Executive Director 
Bethesda Hospital Foundation 
Baptist Health South Florida  
618 Upland Dr.  
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Direct: 561-737-7733 Ext. 85398 
Cell: 206-818-8027   
BarbaraJa@baptisthealth.net  
BaptistHealth.net 

Barbara LeBrun, SIOR, Managing Director 
NAI / Merin Hunter Codman, Inc.  
1601 Forum Place, Suite 700 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Office:   (561) 471-8000  
Cell:       (561) 762-0772  
BLeBrun@mhcreal.com 

Daniel Lustig, Esquire 
Pike & Lustig, LLP 
1209 North Olive Ave. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Cell:  (561) 602-1235 
Daniel@pikelustig.com 

Jon Maples 
Northwestern Mutual Financial Network 
3300 PGA Blvd., Suite 400  
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
Office: (561) 284-8074    
Cell:     (561) 351-9901    
MaplesJM@gmail.com 

Ofelia Utset, M.D., MBA, President 
Deluge Biotechnologies  
8711 SE Somerset Island Way 
Jupiter, FL  33458  
Home: (561) 748-7559  
Cell:     (214) 563-2975  
O.Utset@earthlink.net

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER  
Julie Swindler, LCSW 
Families First of Palm Beach County 
3333 Forest Hill Blvd., 2nd Floor 
West Palm Beach, FL  33406 
Office:  (561) 721-2887  
Cell:      (561) 324-1128  
JSwindler@familiesfirstpbc.org 

ATTORNEY 
Philip Sprinkle, Partner 
Akerman, LLP, The Victor Building 
750 9th Street, N.W., Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20001 
Direct:   (202) 824-1722  
Cell:       (804) 241-6275  
Philip.Sprinkle@akerman.com 
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